Form **P/TO-1594** (Rec **P**/3/01)

07-16-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Lt	
シャ	

RR No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	156627
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Shonac Corporation Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: June 11, 2002	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Cerberus Partners, L.P. Internal Address: Street Address: 425 Park Avenue. 28th Floor City: _New York 10022
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Schedule Additional number(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Scott M. Kareff, Esq.	schedule
Name: _ Scott M. Kareff, Esq. Internal Address: Schulte, Roth & Zabel LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_890.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 919 Third Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 500675 - Schulte, Roth & Zabel
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	
9. Signature.	SE THIS SPACE
Scott M. Kareff, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature June 17, 2002 Date Over sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent &	th required cover sheet information to: Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231

07/15/2002

01 FC:481 02 FC:482



A.

RAL AND STATE TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	DATE
BRANDY'S	2,024,111	12/17/96
CARA MOLINA	2,244,475	5/11/99
CITYSIDE	1,458,452	9/22/87
COACH AND FOUR (and Design)	0,581,571	10/27/53
CROWN SHOES	SM64972 (Ohio)	4/4/88
CROWN SHOES	9946 (Missouri)	4/4/88
CROWN SHOES	62457 (Illinois)	6/3/88
Design of Cobbler	0,630,105	7/3/56
EDMONTON BOOT CO.	2,022,275	12/10/96
FLITES	1,308,150	12/04/84
FLITES LITES	2,272,462	8/24/99
FOOTWEAR HOUSE	1,492,670	6/14/88
HI SCORE	0,792,610	7/13/65
JONATHAN VICTOR	1,963,531	3/19/96
KRISTI G.	1,478,784	3/1/88
LAKOTA TRAIL	1,977,264	5/28/96
LANDMARKS	1,459,326	9/29/87
LISSAK (Stylized)	0,781,465	12/8/64
MISS DIVONNI	2,025,720	12/24/96
MISS KRISTI	2,035,513	2/4/97
MISS SANDLER (and Design)	0,909,185	3/2/71
RAGS	2,047,457	3/25/97
RAGS BY SANDLER OF BOSTON	2,053,811	4/22/97
S.O.B.	1,389,981	4/15/86
S.O.B.	1,596,540	5/15/90
SANDLER	R-24083 (New York)	9/17/86
SANDLER JR	1,922,174	9/26/95
SANDLER OF BOSTON	0,545,663	7/24/51
SANDLER SPORTS	1,771,568	5/18/93
COLLECTION (and Design)		
SPEEDSTAR	1,215,926	11/9/82
SPORTSTER	441,672	12/28/48
STIC-KLIP	0,402,922	8/24/43
SUMMER STREET	1,461,993	10/20/87
SYLVIA CRISTIE	1,508,239	10/11/88

B. FEDERAL AND STATE TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
FLITES LITES (and Design)	76/123,682	9/7/00

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Shonac Corporation, an Ohio corporation (the "<u>Assignor</u>") has adopted, used and is using, and holds all right, title and interest in and to, the trademarks and service marks listed on the annexed Schedule 1A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>Trademarks</u>");

WHEREAS, the Assignor, has entered into a Security Agreement, dated June 11, 2002 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cerberus Partners, L.P., as agent for certain lenders under the Financing Agreement (the "Assignee");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Assignor has assigned to the Assignee and granted to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest of the Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Collateral"), to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby pledge, convey, sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the Assignee and grants to the Assignee for the benefit of the lenders a continuing security interest in the Collateral to secure the prompt payment, performance and for the benefit of the lenders observance of the Obligations.

The Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Assignee with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of June 1, 2002.

SHONAC CORPORATION

Title:

SS.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

On this 11th day of June, 2002, before me personally came John C. Rossler, to me known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument, and who, being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Chief Executive Officer of Shonac Corporation, an Ohio corporation, and that he executed the foregoing instrument in the firm name of Shonac Corporation, and that he had authority to sign the same, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as the act and deed of said firm for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Bv:

HOMAS VICTOR OF New York
No. 01CA6024777
Qualified in New York County

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires May 17, 2003

SCHEDULE 1A TO ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Shonac Corporation

A. REGISTERED FEDERAL AND STATE TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION	REGISTRATION
	NUMBER	DATE
BRANDY'S	2,024,111	12/17/96
CARA MOLINA	2,244,475	5/11/99
CITYSIDE	1,458,452	9/22/87
COACH AND FOUR (and Design)	0,581,571	10/27/53
CROWN SHOES	SM64972 (Ohio)	4/4/88
CROWN SHOES	9946 (Missouri)	4/4/88
CROWN SHOES	62457 (Illinois)	6/3/88
Design of Cobbler	0,630,105	7/3/56
EDMONTON BOOT CO.	2,022,275	12/10/96
FLITES	1,308,150	12/04/84
FLITES LITES	2,272,462	8/24/99
FOOTWEAR HOUSE	1,492,670	6/14/88
HI SCORE	0,792,610	7/13/65
JONATHAN VICTOR	1,963,531	3/19/96
KRISTI G.	1,478,784	3/1/88
LAKOTA TRAIL	1,977,264	5/28/96
LANDMARKS	1,459,326	9/29/87
LISSAK (Stylized)	0,781,465	12/8/64
MISS DIVONNI	2,025,720	12/24/96
MISS KRISTI	2,035,513	2/4/97
MISS SANDLER (and Design)	0,909,185	3/2/71
RAGS	2,047,457	3/25/97
RAGS BY SANDLER OF	2,053,811	4/22/97
BOSTON		
S.O.B.	1,389,981	4/15/86
S.O.B.	1,596,540	5/15/90
SANDLER	R-24083 (New York)	9/17/86
SANDLER JR	1,922,174	9/26/95
SANDLER OF BOSTON	0,545,663	7/24/51
SANDLER SPORTS	1,771,568	5/18/93
COLLECTION (and Design)		
SPEEDSTAR	1,215,926	11/9/82
SPORTSTER	441,672	12/28/48
STIC-KLIP	0,402,922	8/24/43
SUMMER STREET	1,461,993	10/20/87
SYLVIA CRISTIE	1,508,239	10/11/88

B. FEDERAL AND STATE TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE
FLITES LITES (and Design)	76/123,682	9/7/00

9195872.5

C. FOREIGN TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

MARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL/REG. NUMBER	REG. DATE
SANDLER	Brazil	813,313,961	10/23/89
SANDLER OF BOSTON	Brazil	811,878,945	2/2/88
S.O.B.	Canada	TMA325,631	4/3/87
SANDLER OF BOSTON & Cobbler Design	Canada	TMA466,584	11/29/96
MISS SANDLER	Mexico	457,142	4/14/94
S.O.B.	Mexico	60,400	3/26/99
SANDLER	Mexico	451,453	2/4/94
SANDLER OF BOSTON	Mexico	457,146	4/14/94

9195872.6

RECORDED: 06/20/2002